		28	Reed PCIATO	S [CED 1999	00/11		
	FORM (Rev. 6-9	PTO-1595	04-16-199		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOME Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_Y	Atty Docket No. M8540/180606		
		To the Assistant Commissioner	10101164	4	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
	Steve	Name of conveying party(ies): n Chapman, Richard Edwards, r John Peach, Barrington Hares	Catherine J. Ripley,	_	Name and address of re Name: ROCOL GROU			
	Addition	nal names(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed ∐Yes ⊠No	•	Internal Address			
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		-				
			Merger		Street Address: Rocc	ol House		
		☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	_				
		☐ Other:			City Swillington, Leeds	Country: United Kingdom		
	1998; 1998	Execution Date: October 23 October 22, 1998; November 3	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	4.	Application numbers(s) or pate	nt numbers(s): 09	וו או	7,398			
	7.	If this document is being filed tog	ication is:					
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/117,398			B. Patent No.(s)			
			l Additional numbers at	tached	Yes 🛭 No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ons and patents involved:		
		Name: John S. Pratt		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	41) <u>40.00</u>		
		Internal Address: Kilpatrick Sto Suite 2800			deficiency	mmissioner is authorized to charge any in the required fee or credit any over o Deposit Account No. 11-0855.		
		Street Address: 1100 Peachtre	eachtree Street		☐ Authorized to be ch	harged to deposit account		
		City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip 30309-4530	Zip 30309-4530 8.				
					·	•		
					11-0855			
	<u> </u>	Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE			
		best of my knowledge and belief, the for	· ·		,,	ppy of the original document.		
	Ē	Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,4 Name of Person Signing	52 <i>Jum 1</i>		www	25 Publication 1999 Date		
		• •	uding cover sheet, attachments,			2-10		
L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***************************************			
0	3/02/19	999 PVOLPE 00000071 09117398						
)1 FC:50	40.00	1	ı 1. .				
\		Mail	Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	Trader		:		

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0102

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN CHAPMAN, RICHARD EDWARDS, CATHERINE

J. RIPLEY, ROGER JOHN PEACH and BARRINGTON HARES have invented

certain improvements in "Line Marking Applicators" for which we

have executed an application for Unixed States Patent on

Avan (3/11/98 and , respectively, which is the United States national phase of International Application No.

PCT/GB97/00034, filed on January 7, 1997; and

WHEREAS, ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, whose post office address is Rocol House, Swillington, Leeds, United Kingdom LS26 8BS, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ROCOL GROUP LIMITED, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0103

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of October , 1998.

Steven Chapman .

747	4	-	_	_	_	_	_	s	_
M.	_		rı	_	~	•	-	٠.	•

Signed: (1000)	
Printed Name: ()	
Address: 31 May water Angly	
Translation, In writing were low	·
	Signed: (MAC) Printed Name: (MAC) Address: 3/ M/ WATER ANALY TOTAL OF A SECULO

2. Signed: Mane: M KETTLEWELL
Address: M WEGGENT

FOR THE LEEKS IS LEEKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this 20^{11} day of 0.93ER

Richard Edwards

Witnesses:

1. Signed:

Printed Name: B. LAUNGEN
Address: 33 THEMUNG CANE

SUM CROYDON SURECEDACION

2. Signed:

Printed Name: 5.50077

Address: SCHALKTOWN

CHELLS MANOR SKRUENIACE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{20}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1998.

Catherine J. Ripley

Witnesses:

1. Signed: A. Journal
Printed Name: CA. Shi NAL
Address: HILLSIDE COTTASE, MAIN STREET,
VILLAT OUR STANDAY, TOLK, 4026 987

2. Signed: MULTIQUEUR Printed Name: NICHHAUKING Address: 4 BRERY RISE BRAMHOPE LEEDS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this 3rd day of November

__, 1998.

Roger John Peach

Witnesses:

1. Signed: THOGAN
Printed Name: T.HOGAN
Address: 5DEAMERE OLDE,
BIMMINGHAM, B36 9TLD

Printed Name: Dhvin BAGNALL

Address: 33 WARWIN AVENJE

PROMSTROVE: WERES. BEE JAR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this 12 day of NOVERDEA

Barrington Hares

Witnesses:

1. Signed:

Printed Name: GENALI WALTON

Address: (2) BATTENHALL ROAD

WOLLESTER, WIZ 5 2 BY

2. Signed: 6-3 Marks
Printed Name: 6 Monks
Address: 5 BEECH COURT.
B'HAM B43 6AB

RECORDED: 02/25/1999